

## Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

**Für unseren Artikel:**

**Zelltuchservietten 2-lagig 1/8 F.40x40cm Motiv "Griechenlan**

**mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:**

**254040**

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bis zum 01.07.2025 bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 01.07.2022

**Nette GmbH**  
Göttingen  
*[Handwritten signature]*

## Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

\*\*\*ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN\*\*\*

### **Declaration of compliance**

With regulations on materials intended to come into contact with food

Company:

On behalf of:

Address of seat:

Company declares, that products referenced as follows

#### **printed and unprinted napkins from tissue paper**

complies with the requirements of:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006, on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Codex Alimentary of Slovak Republic No 1799/2003 – 100 of 9 June 2003, on materials intended to come into contact with food
- BfR Recommendations on Food Contact Materials XXXVI - Germany
- Direct contact with the human skin and the mucous membranes (short time)
- Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste
- Slovak law 79/2015, of 21 April 2015, on waste

The compliance of the materials is determined according to the documents:

- Based on declarations of suppliers of raw materials
- Based on tests of products

The materials, under normal and foreseeable conditions of use which are not causing any unacceptable change in the composition or deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food product, are suitable for:

- **Contact with dry, moist and fatty food products** (short time)

Nette GmbH  
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen  
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0  
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27  
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig  
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz  
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0  
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11  
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette  
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840  
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028  
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280  
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind  
**FSC®-zertifiziert.**  
TUEV-COC-001347  
FSC® C144366  
Nur die als solche  
gekennzeichneten Artikel  
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



The compliance is understood to be subject to the conformity with the conditions of storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the materials, and the conditions such as prescribed by professional practices or codes.

The product is not appropriate for microwave, freezer, temperature above 40°C, long-term water or fat contact.

This declaration of compliance is valid for a period of 3 years.

This declaration is established in accordance with article 16 of Regulation (CE) No 1935/2004.

Zilina,, 1<sup>st</sup> of July 2022



Declaration of compliance\_V6\_2022

\*\*\*ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN\*\*\*

Nette GmbH  
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen  
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0  
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27  
E-Mail: [info@nette-deutschland.de](mailto:info@nette-deutschland.de)

Niederlassung Leipzig  
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz  
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0  
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11  
E-Mail: [leipzig@nette-deutschland.de](mailto:leipzig@nette-deutschland.de)

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette  
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840  
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028  
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280  
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind  
FSC®-zertifiziert.  
TUEV-COC-001347  
FSC® C144366  
Nur die als solche  
gekennzeichneten Artikel  
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

